TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM483199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tyrrell's, Inc.		07/23/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KP Snacks Limited	
Street Address:	Fifth Floor, The Urban Building, 3-9 Albert Street	
City:	Slough	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SL1 2BE	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4465972	POSHCORN
Registration Number:	4613245	POSHCORN
Serial Number:	87216055	POSHCORN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155990210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-599-0210

Email: tmadmin@braunhagey.com, shadow@braunhagey.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Hagey

220 Sansome Street, 2nd Floor Address Line 1:

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-2711 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **POSCHCORN**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Allison Hagey

Address Line 1: 220 Sansome Street, 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-2711

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allison Hagey SIGNATURE: /Allison Hagey/

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0246

DATE SIGNED: 07/24/2018

Total Attachments: 1
source=Executed Assignment (Tyrrells to KP)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0247

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tyrrell's, Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a business address of 500 West 5th Street, Suite 900, Austin, TX 78701 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the following marks (the "Marks"):

Serial Number	* *********	Country	File Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
86199209	POSHCORN	U.S.	02/20/2014	4613245	9/30/2014
85951485	POSHCORN	U.S.	06/05/2013	4465972	1/14/2014
87216055	POSHCORN	U.S.	10/26/2016		

WHEREAS, KP Snacks Limited (Incorporated in England and Wales with registered number 08314505) with an address at Fifth Floor, The Urban Building, 3-9 Albert Street, Slough, SL1 2BE, UK ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all of Assignor's goodwill in the business represented and symbolized thereby with all of Assignor's rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

Executed on July , 2018

FOR ASSIGNOR TYRELL'S, INC.:

RECORDED: 07/24/2018

Date

7/23/18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006412 FRAME: 0248